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Level 3

Scott Seab

October 22,2012 Corporate Counsel

Tel: (720) 888-3942
Scott.Seab@Level3.com

Via Electronic Mail To:
sharla.dillon@tn.gov

Dr. Kenneth Hill, Chairman

c¢/o Sharla Dillon

Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37243-0505

RE: Docket No. 12-00035

Dear Chairman Hill:

Please be advised that Level 3 Communications, LLC (“Level 3””) will not be submitting a brief
in this docket. However, Level 3 has reviewed the brief of AT&T Tennessee, and Level 3 agrees

with and supports the brief of AT&T Tennessee.

Level 3 will continue to participate in this docket as requested and as necessary to protect its
interests. Feel free to contact me if you have any further questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

R
;=
=
Scott Seab

Level 3 Communications, LLC e 1025 Eldorado Blvd. e Broomfield, CO 80021 e www.level3.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify this 22™ day of October, 2012, a copy of the foregoing document was served, via
electronic mail, to the following parties:

Mr. Stan Pace

Frontier Communications
5003 S. Miami Boulevard
Durham, NC 27702
stan.pace(@.ftr.com

Pamela Wescott Charles B. Welch, Jr.
CenturyLink H. LaDon Baltimore

Post Office Box 680644 Farris, Mathews, Bobango, PLC
Franklin, TN 37068 618 Church Street, Suite 300
pam.a.wescott@centurylink.com Nashville, TN 37219

cwelch@farrismathews.com
dbaltimore@farrismathews.com

Mr. Bruce Mottern Ryan McGehee

TDS Telecom Consumer Advocate Division
10025 Investment Drive Post Office Box 20207
Knoxville, TN 37932 Nashville, TN 37202
bruce.mottem@tdstelecom.com ryan.megehee@ag.tn.gov

Mr. Larry Drake Zsuzsanna E. Benedek, Esquire
TN Telecommunications Association CenturyLink

150 Fourth Avenue North, Suite 480 240 North Third Street, Suite 300
Nashville, TN 37219 Harrisburg, PA 17101
tta@dtccom.net Sue.Benedek@CenturyLink.com
Joelle Phillips Leon M. Bloomfield

AT&T Law Offices of Leon M. Bloomfield
333 Commerce Street, Suite 2101 1901 Harrison Street, Suite 1620
Nashville, TN 37201 Oakland, CA 94612
ip3881@att.com Imb@wblaw.net

Scott Seab , )





